No. A-12015(A)-(C)-18(2)-2024 Finessefleet Foundation Administrative Secretariat – I (Personnel Section)

Bengaluru, 7th January, 2025

ORDER

Sub: Cancellation of Provisional Appointment Vide No. A-12015(A)-18(2)-2024 Dated 28.12.2024 for the Position of Addl. Director, Vidyasagar Learning Initiative (VLI), Finessefleet Foundation

Reference is invited to this office letter dated 28th December, 2024, vide No. A-12015(A)-18(2)-2024 and order vide No. A-12015(A)-18-2024, wherein Ms. Eshu Madaan was offered a provisional appointment as Addl. Director for the Vidyasagar Learning Initiative (VLI) under the Finessefleet Foundation.

In light of the subsequent email communication received from Ms. Eshu Madaan on 6th January, 2025, expressing his inability to accept the said appointment, the provisional appointment offered is **hereby cancelled with immediate effect**.

This cancellation has been issued after due consideration of the terms and conditions laid down in the offer letter, and it stands concluded that the position shall remain vacant until further notification.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

Administrative Secretariat – I Finessefleet Foundation

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action:

- 1. Chairperson, Finessefleet Foundation, for her kind information.
- 2. Director, Vidyasagar Learning Initiative (VLI), for information and necessary updates to program records.
- 3. Ms. Eshu Madaan, Ludhiana, Punjab, India, for information.
- 4. No. A-12015(A)-18(2)-2024, dtd. 28.12.2024
- 5. Guard File